
� THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
.� 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · F 754-321-0936 

-v
�

,,
.:- = 

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES r e school Board of 

MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR Bro rd county, Florida 

www.BrowardSchools.com Nora Rupert, Chair 
Heather P. Bri kworth, Vice Chair 

Ms. Mildred Edwards, President 
Mac Edwards Produce & Co., Inc. 
830 NW 22 Street 
Miami, FL 33127 

VIA EMAIL 

January 16, 2018 

Phone: 305-326-7223 

Email: macedwardslmfl@aol.com 

Reference: Bid 15-101V Fresh Produce for Cafeterias 
Subject: Renewal of Contract 

Dear Ms. Edwards: 

Robin Bartleman 
Donna P. Korn 
Patricia Good 

Laurie Rich Levinson 
Ann Murray 

Dr. Rosalind Osgood 

Robert W. Runcie 
SL p rintendent of Schools 

The above-referenced contract expires on July 31, 2018. In accordance with Special Condition 5 of the 1TB, this 
contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from August 
151

, 2018 through July 31, 2019. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer. Pease indicate 
below your willingness to renew this 1TB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your 
award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded 1TB and ycur agreement 
to maintain (or reduce) the current awarded price(s). Please execute this document on the space proviced and return 
it to my attention no later than January 24, 2018. 

D Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s). 

if Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the lower price(s) contained on the attached�.

D No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award. 

For informational purposes, please indicate below how your prices may change if this 1TB is not renewed and SBBC 
goes out for a new 1TB: 

If this 1TB is not renewed, price in the new 1TB would stay the same __ (check if yes) 
If this 1TB is not renewed, price/discount in the new 1TB would be lower (check if yes) 
If this 1TB is not renewed, price/discount in the new 1TB would be higher=:iZ'.. (check if yes) 

If you checked off that the price(s) would be higher in a new 1TB, please indicate by what percentage would the price(s) 
be higher compared to the prices in 1TB 15-101V. 

IL Prices on a new 1TB would be higher by I %

If you do not respond by January 24, 2018 the School District will not consider renewal of your aware. The School 
District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention 
to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

�s� 
Larissa Seda 
Purchasing Agent 
Larissa.Seda@browardschools.com 

�BROWAR
1

D 
'111/f County Pubic Schools 

Signature/Date - Auth rized Representative 

M�\�r-td £ J s.
Printed Name - Authorized Representative 

Educating Today's Students to 
Succeed in Tomorrow's World 

Page 1 of 2 



PRODUCE FOR CAFETERIAS 1TB 15-101 V 

Item# 6 Oranges, California 113 Count Current Cost - $32.68 Renewal Price - $32J5 

V\I\�� 
\ 

Mildred Edwards 

President 

1/24/2018 

Page 2 of 2 


